#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC.		07/05/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SERVICESOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	634 2nd STREET
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3746639	SERVICESOURCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, c/o Nancy Bouch, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37603.012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Bouch
Signature:	/s/Nancy Bouch
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0867

3746639

CH \$40.00

900227728

Date:	07/09/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=ServiceSource International - TM Resource=ServiceSource International - TM Resource=ServiceSource International - TM Resource=ServiceSource=Servic	• •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0868

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

SERVICESOURCE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 624 Second St., San Francisco, CA 94107, executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2011 in favor of WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., as Agent ("Agent"), whose address is 2450 Colorado Ave., Suite 3000 West, Santa Monica, CA 90404 (as amended from time to time, the "Agreement"), which Agreement was duly recorded on July 5, 2011, at Trademark Reel/Frame 4575/0280 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of its trademarks and trademark intellectual property licenses, including those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"), the goodwill of the business connected with the use of each trademark and trademark intellectual property license (the "Goodwill"), and all products and proceeds of the foregoing.

Agent wishes to release and retransfer to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks, and the Goodwill.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Marks and the Goodwill, and retransfers to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, free and clear of any claims by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Marks and the Goodwill, and all causes of action for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 5<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2012.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., as Agent

By:
Name:
Title:

Managing Director

-1-

## EXHIBIT A

## **TRADEMARKS**

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE OR REGISTRATION DATE
USA	ServiceSource	3746639	02/09/2010

-2-

W02-WEST:LJB\405647374.1

**RECORDED: 07/09/2012** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004816 FRAME: 0870